

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 804 of 2006**

State of Tamil Nadu  
Rep. By Secretary & Anr. ...Appellants

Versus

K. Senthil Kumar ...Respondent

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th February, 2016 and 19th February, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

15.02.2016

**"Heard in part.  
List the matter for further hearing  
on Friday i.e. 19th February, 2016 as  
part-heard."**

19.02.2016

**"List the matter after three weeks."**

It is submitted that Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate for the appellants, has on 9th March, 2016, filed affidavit on behalf of state of Tamil Nadu. Copy of the same is circuited herewith.

It is further submitted that there is sole respondent and the said respondent has already been served at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of notice is complete.

Original Record has been returned to the High Court as per circular dated 4th December, 2014.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 17<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

